
AbstractProposalFunder

11:06:51
09/01/2022
1

Date:
Time:

Page:Milwaukee Public Schools
bplusprod

Monthly Grant Awards
For the Period July 30, 2022 Thru August 30, 2022

IT_1115_5

Carla J Fries
FRIESCJ

Awarded
Total

300,000Grown in Milwaukee, For MilwaukeeUS Dept of Agriculture

62,451WI DPI - CTE Technical Incentive GrantWisconsin DPI

3,000Whole Kids Foundation Garden Grant 
Program (Parkside)

Whole Kids Foundation

600,000Green Solutions - Cohort 4Milw Metro Sewerage Dist

588,883Head Start: COLA and Quality 
Improvement

Administration for 
Children & Families

80,000Growing Minds, Growing GardensUS Dept of Agriculture

Funding will be used to purchase Flex Farm systems for Vincent High School and six 
elementary schools, Thoreau, Maple Tree, River Trail, Grantosa, Craig and Browning. The 
project will provide schools with resources to educate and develop 21st century life skills 
using the indoor agriculture practices of hydroponics.

Grant funds will be used to provide reimbursement funding for students who have earned 
industry-recognized credentials and who have graduated from MPS. The district receives the 
funds the following summer, typically in June. So, this grant will get funded in June 2022.
Grant funds will support Parkside's Agricultural Program with transportation fees for students 
to visit the school hoop houses and community gardens for hands-on, arts-integrated learning 
connected to the natural world.
Funding will be used for Green Infrastructure in the playground redevelopment project for 
cohort 4 (Franklin, Hayes, Hawthorne, Neeskara, and Zablocki)

Grant funds will be used for the Milwaukee Public Schools Head Start Program 
(1,506 seats) to enhance the cognitive, social, emotional, and physical 
well-being of children and families in the Milwaukee County. 

Grant funds will be used to create community pollinator gardens at Bethune, 
Story and Zablocki.

Grant funds will support the purchase of gardening materials to create a 
butterfly garden at Clement Ave. school.

500Kids Gardening Little Seeds Pollinator 
Pals (Clement Ave)

Kids Gardening

1,634,833

ACTION ON MONTHLY FINANCE MATTERS: AUTHORIZATION TO MAKE PURCHASES; REPORT ON CHANGE ORDERS IN 
EXCESS OF $25,000; REPORT ON BUDGET TRANSFERS; REPORT ON CONTRACTS UNDER $50,000 AND CUMULATIVE TOTAL 
REPORT; REPORT ON MONTHLY GRANT AWARDS; ACCEPTANCE OF DONATIONS

(ATTACHMENT 5)


